actual expenses may differ from the initial estimation of provision. These previous estimations may vary
as new information becomes available, mainly, from the Group’s specialists, if any, or from outside
consultants, such as actuaries or lawyers. A review of these estimations may have a substantial impact
on future operating results.

MILKILAND N.V.
Notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements

 (All amounts in euro thousands unless otherwise stated)

16

5 Changes in presentation

As the Group continues to invest in agricultural segment and biological assets became material as at
30 September 2011 and are planned to further grow, management has reclassified current and non-
current biological assets in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011 as the separate
line items.

In the course of preparation of financial statements for nine months ended 30 September 2010
management has revised trade discounts to customers from selling expenses to reduction of revenue.

Effects of reclassifications are summarized in the table below:

As
previously

reported

Reclassifi-
cations

As
reclassified

Statement of financial position

Property, plant and equipment 126,379  (729)  125,650

Non-current biological assets -  729  729

Inventories 29,975  (4,310)  25,665

Current biological assets -  1,501  1,501

As
previously

reported

Reclassifi-
cations

As
reclassified

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Nine months ended 30 September 2010

Revenue 192,104  (1,454)  190,650

Selling and distribution expenses   (15,552)  1,454   (14,098)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

three months ended 30 September 2010

Revenue 71,010  (485)  70,525

Selling and distribution expenses   (5,640)  485   (5,155)

MILKILAND N.V.
Notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements

 (All amounts in euro thousands unless otherwise stated)

17

6 Segment information

The management has determined the operating segments based on reports reviewed by the Board of
Directors that are used to make strategic decisions.

The Board considers the business from both a geographic and product perspective. Geographically,
management considers the performance of business in Ukraine, Russia and Netherlands. The Netherlands
segment does not meet the quantitative threshold required by IFRS 8 and is not reported.